505247775 12/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5294554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PATRICK W. BENNETT	10/25/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMIX-ADA, INC.
Street Address:	5400 DATA COURT
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29674054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2021M.061USC1/P2018-0035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExBennettDecAssign_2021M_061US_P2018-0035_#page1.tif

PATENT 505247775 REEL: 047833 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 12/20/2018

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

		PPORT BRACKET named inventor, I hereby	declare that:				
This declaration	n is dire	ected to:					
		The attached application, The United States Appli (and do hereby autho	cation Number or PC			Number ication number and filing de	filed on ale).
The above-iden	tified ap	oplication was made or a	uthorized to be made b	y me.			
I believe that I a	am an o	riginal inventor or an orig	inal joint inventor of a c	laimed inventi	on in the applic	cation,	
		that any willful false stater 5) years, or both.	nent made in this decla	ration is punisi	nable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	isonment
		/ENTION : In consideration by acknowledged, and for				if the sum of One Dollar (\$	1.00), the
ASSIGNOR:	hereb	y sell, assign and transfe	erto: A	SSIGNEE:			
Patrick W. Ber 5729 Ridgewa Gainsville, GA	iter Driv		5	MIX-ADA, INC 400 Data Cou nn Arbor, MI 4	đ		
Nationality: US	3		s	tate or Countr	y of Formation	US	
application 29/ application num or any continua thereof, includir encumbrance the ASSIGNEE will Patent as may thereto and will required to appli	/668002 hber and ation, coing any has bee i, upon i be know I promp	filed on October 2 d filing date); and, in and to entinuation-in-part, division and all rights to sue for en or will be made or ent its request, be provided p who and accessible to ASS only execute and deliver	26, 2018 (ar. co. all Letters Patent to I in, renewal, or substitution past damages. ASSIC tered into which would promptly with all pertine IGNOR and will testify to ASSIGNEE or its let enforce said United St	nd do hereby a be obtained fo te thereof, and GNOR hereby conflict with nt facts and do as to the same	uthorize Assig r said inventior f as to letters p covenant that this assignmer ocuments relat a in any interfer atives any and	re disclosed in the above-re nee or its designee to inser to by the above-referenced a patent any reissue or re-ex- no assignment, sale, agre nt. ASSIGNOR further cove ing to said invention and sa rence, litigation or proceeding all papers, instruments or on and said Letters Patent v	t here the pplication amination sement or enant that lid Letters afficiated affidavits
Inventor's Signature (S in the Preser				Residence		Gainsville, GA 30506	
a Witness): Date:	specifi	Patrick W. Bennett	8 .	Post Offic	e Address:	5729 Ridgewater Drive Gainsville, GA 30506	
Citizenship:		us					
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	SUBSCRIBING WI	TNESS AFFIDAVIT OF	EXECUTION	OF AN ASSI	SNMENT	
1, 55	SE 7	T NEAL	AND				
		address is: <u>2955 <i>7₂a</i>k</u> Street, 0					
to be the inven Signed at:	tor nam	at I was personally preser red in the attached assign Mix - ADA エンし	nt and did see <u>Parasi</u> nment, duly sign and ex	≰ ₩ ઉ∈πωετ ecute the san	who is ie for the purpo 	personally known or identi uses therein stated.	fied to me
On this	<u> 29 </u>	day of <u>ATONER</u>	2018				
			Signature of Noti	ary			

PATENT REEL: 047833 FRAME: 0031